of Association to hold our next annual general meeting; or

(iii) when varied or revoked by an ordinary resolution of our Shareholders in general meeting,

whichever is the earliest.

For further details of this general mandate, please see the section headed “Statutory and General

Information—A. Further Information About Our Group—4. Resolutions in writing of our

Shareholders” in Appendix IV to this prospectus.

SHARE CAPITAL

— 364 —

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following the completion of the Global Offering

and assuming that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised, the following persons will have an

interest or a short position in the Shares which will be required to be disclosed to our Company and

the Hong Kong Stock Exchange pursuant to the provisions of Division 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO

or will be, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of any class of share

capital carrying rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of our Company:

Name of shareholder Nature of interest

Shares held immediately

prior to the Global Offering

Shares held immediately

following the completion of the

Global Offering(1)

Number Percentage Number Percentage

Vanguard Glory ..... Beneficial owner 9,700 97.14% 97,000,000 72.83%

Hony Fund V ..... Interest in controlled

corporation

9,700 97.14% 97,000,000 72.83%

Hony Capital Fund V

GP, L.P..... 

Interest in controlled

corporation

9,700 97.14% 97,000,000 72.83%

Hony Capital Fund V

GP Limited ..... 

Interest in controlled

corporation

9,700 97.14% 97,000,000 72.83%

Hony Group

Management Limited

Interest in controlled

corporation

9,700 97.14% 97,000,000 72.83%

Hony Managing

Partners Limited(2) ...

Interest in controlled

corporation; deemed

interest

9,950 99.64% 99,500,000 74.70%

Exponential Fortune

Group Limited(2) ..... 

Interest in controlled

corporation; deemed

interest

9,950 99.64% 99,500,000 74.70%

Mr. Zhao John Huan(2) Interest in controlled

corporation ;

deemed interest

9,950 99.64% 99,500,000 74.70%

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised.

(2) Aggregating the Shares held by Midpoint Honour and pledged in favor of Hony Capital 2008 Management Limited.

(3) Hony Fund V is an exempted limited partnership formed under the laws of the Cayman Islands as an investment vehicle.

The general partner of Hony Fund V is Hony Capital Fund V GP, L.P., whose general partner is Hony Capital Fund V

GP Limited. Hony Capital Fund V GP Limited is wholly owned by Hony Group Management Limited, 80% equity interest

of which is held by Hony Managing Partners Limited, which in turn is wholly owned by Exponential Fortune Group